(2) A student enrolled in credit-bearing or non-credit-bearing courses as part of a 19 

comprehensive transition and postsecondary program prior to the 2016-2017 20 

academic year shall receive: 21 

(a) Two hundred fifty dollars ($250) for enrollment in at least six (6) hours in an 22 

academic term; and 23 

(b) One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for enrollment in less than six (6) 24 

hours in an academic term. 25 

(3) A student enrolled in credit-bearing or non-credit-bearing courses as part of a 26 

comprehensive transition and postsecondary program beginning with the 2016-2017 27 

academic year shall receive: